ADDENDUM 1 to Bid Document May 17, 2022

REVISED BID SCHEDULE

I. Water Supply Well 1 & 2 Abandonment Bid Offer:

The undersigned agrees to perform Water Supply Well Abandonment at the location of
Well 1 and Well 2 described in Section A for the Lump Sum Amount of:

BASE LUMP SUM BID:

Nineteen thousand two hundred ninety Dollars ($19,290 >
Incremental Lump Sum Amounts:

a. To manage/dispose of the presence of a Type H pump with mercury seal,

j Not-Applicable (n/a) as the well is equipped with franklin/grundfos motors

b. To make reasonable effort (that County will accept) to retrieve a pump that has

[...]

$ 3,700 (for 10 hr day of retreival attempt.Additional fishing beyond this will be
$370/hr)

II. Water Supply Well 5 Abandonment Offer:

The undersigned agrees to perform Water Supply Well Abandonment at the location of
Well 5 described in Section A for the Lump Sum Amount of:

BASE LUMP SUM BID:

Twenty four thousand and twenty Dollars ($ 24,020 )

Incremental Lump Sum Amounts:

a. To manage/dispose of the presence of a Type H pump with mercury seal.

$ Not-Applicable (n/a) as the well is equipped with franklin motor. No record of BJ

b. To make reasonable effort (that County will accept) to retrieve a pump that has